# 508981430 01/21/2025

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI768706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian Lawrence Repper	01/21/2025

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	RepperTech Systems LLC
Street Address:	6702 W Falls Way
City:	Falls Church
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22046

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17567501
Application Number:	18182540
Application Number:	18510823

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7039693460

Email: brian.repper@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Mr. Brian Lawrence Repper

Address Line 1: 6702 W Falls Way

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1337-P0001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Repper
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Repper/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2025

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069935 FRAME: 0328

508981430

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, <u>Brian Lawrence Repper</u> of <u>6702 West Falls Way, Falls Church VA 22046</u> (Owner) is transferring ownership of:

U.S. Patent No. 11,631,252 Visual Media Management for Mobile Devices

U.S. Patent No. 11,900,681 Visual Media Management for Mobile Devices

U.S. App. No. 18/510,823 Visual Media Management for Mobile Devices

(collectively: Patents/Application)

and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Patents/Application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the Patents/Application and the subject matter disclosed therein, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights (collectively: Associated Rights);

Whereas, <u>RepperTech Systems LLC</u> of <u>6702 West Falls Way</u>, <u>Falls Church VA 22046</u> (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in the Patents/Application and the Associated Rights.

Now, therefore, I the Owner do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee the entire right title and interest in the Patents/Application to the full end of the terms for which the Patents/Application are granted, and the Associated Rights.

By: 🧷

Brian Lawrence Repper

Date: (2)/2=

PATENT REEL: 069935 FRAME: 0329

**RECORDED: 01/21/2025**